1256K, 512K x 64 SGRAM SODIMMs Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
GM01.p65 – Rev. 2/99 1999, Micron Technology, Inc.
256K, 512K x 64
SGRAM SODIMMs
OBSOLETE
SGRAM COMPONENT KEY TIMING
PARAMETERS
MODULE SPEED ACCESS SETUP HOLD

used for other modules in this product family. They are for reference only.
PART NUMBERS
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION OPTIONS
MT2LG25664HG-xx 256K x 64 SPD
MT2LG25664KHG-xx 256K x 64
MT4LG51264HG-xx 512K x 64 SPD
MT4LG51264KHG-xx 512K x 64
xx = frequency
PIN FRONT PIN BACK PIN FRONT PIN BACK
1 VSS 2 VSS 73 NC/CLK1* 74 CLK0
3 DQ63 4 DQ62 75 VDD 76 VDD
5 DQ61 6 DQ60 77 RSVD 78 RSVD
7 DQ59 8 DQ58 79 NC (A11) 80 NC (A10)
9 DQ57 10 DQ56 81 BA0 (A9) 82 A8
11 VDD 12 VDD 83 A7 84 A6
13 DQ55 14 DQ54 85 VSS 86 VSS
15 DQ53 16 DQ52 87 A5 88 A4
17 DQ51 18 DQ50 89 A3 90 A2
19 DQ49 20 DQ48 91 A1 92 A0
21 VSS 22 VSS 93 VDD 94 VDD
23 DQMB7 24 DQMB6 95 DQ31 96 DQ30
25 DQMB5 26 DQMB4 97 DQ29 98 DQ28
27 VDD 28 VDD 99 DQ27 100 DQ26
29 DQ47 30 DQ46 101 DQ25 102 DQ24
31 DQ45 32 DQ44 103 VSS 104 VSS
33 DQ43 34 DQ42 105 DQ23 106 DQ22
35 DQ41 36 DQ40 107 DQ21 108 DQ20
37 VSS 38 VSS 109 DQ19 110 DQ18
39 DQ39 40 DQ38 111 DQ17 112 DQ16
41 DQ37 42 DQ36 113 VDD 114 VDD
43 DQ35 44 DQ34 115 DQMB3 116 DQMB2
45 DQ33 46 DQ32 117 DQMB1 118 DQMB0
47 VDD 48 VDD 119 VSS 120 VSS
49 RSVD 50 RSVD 121 DQ15 122 DQ14
51 RSVD 52 RSVD 123 DQ13 124 DQ12
53 RSVD 54 RSVD 125 DQ11 126 DQ10
55 VSS 56 VSS 127 DQ9 128 DQ8
57 DSF 58 RFU 129 VDD 130 VDD
59 RFU 60 RFU 131 DQ7 132 DQ6
61 RFU 62 SA0/NC** 133 DQ5 134 DQ4
63 VDD 64 VDD 135 DQ3 136 DQ2
65 NC/CS1#* 66 CS0# 137 DQ1 138 DQ0
67 RAS# 68 CAS# 139 VSS 140 VSS
69 WE# 70 CKE 141 SDA/NC** 142 SCL/NC**
71 VSS 72 VSS 143 VDD 144 VDD
* 4MB version only
** K version only
144-Pin Small-Outline DIMM
(I-7; 2MB)
(I-6; 4MB)
Micron is a registered trademark of Micron Technology, Inc.
2256K, 512K x 64 SGRAM SODIMMs Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
GM01.p65 – Rev. 2/99 1999, Micron Technology, Inc.
256K, 512K x 64
SGRAM SODIMMs
OBSOLETE
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The MT2LG25664(K)H and MT4LG51264(K)H SGRAM
modules are high-speed CMOS, dynamic random-access
2MB and 4MB memories organized in a small-outline, x64
configuration.
Read and write accesses to the modules are burst ori-
ented; accesses start at a selected location and continue for
a programmed number of locations in a programmed se-
quence. Accesses begin with the registration of an ACTIVE
command, which is then followed by a READ or WRITE
command. The address bits registered coincident with the
ACTIVE command are used to select the bank and row to be
accessed (BA selects the bank, A0-A8 select the row). Then
the address bits registered coincident with the READ or
WRITE command are used to select the starting column
location for the burst access.